D.D.	28-2000		
MPD 12.6.99 RE(Х ЕТ	
To the Ho Please rec 10 ⁻	1401163	demarks: y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		tress of receiving party(ies)	
BIOPTION AB		Name: BIOPTION AB Internal Address:	
Ringvagen 38	Internal Addre		
S-14131 Huddinge $\mathcal{P}_{\mathcal{E}_{1}} = \mathcal{P}_{\mathcal{E}_{2}} = \mathcal{P}_{\mathcal{E}_$	900 Street Address	s: Hästhagsvägen 30A	
SWEDEN	City: Sollenti	una State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: Swe	eden Postal Code: S-191 63	
Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	1	(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other: CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS			
—			
Effective Date:July 30, 19974. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	i		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).			
09/061,912	B. Patent No.(s).		
	a attacha 10 💭 Maria K	7.51	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		No polications/patents involved: one (1)	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LL	P Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747		be charged to deposit account,	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-074	7 if no fee attac	ched.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit accour	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>	
		tach triplicate copy of this page	
		f paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true as	nd correct and any attached conv is a true	
copy of the original document.		a correct and any andered copy is a true	
	1 4 4		
Gerald M. Murphy, Jr., #28,977	Juell Sc. 623 Signature	December 6, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	d document: three (3)	
	· · · · ·		
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents	with required cover shee s & Trademarks, Box Ass	et information to: signments	

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

- APPLICANTS: Peter J. LILJESTRÖM et al.
- SERIAL NO.: 09/061,912 GROUP: 1633
- FILED: April 17, 1998 EXAMINER: Shukla
- FOR: ALPHAVIRUS cDNA VECTORS

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

July 24, 2000

Sir:

Please be advised that BIOPTION AB, the assignee by previous assignment recorded at Reel 8201, Frames 624-627, a copy of which is attached, has changed their address. The assignee's new address is as follows:

BIOPTION AB Hästhagsvägen 30A S-191 63 Sollentuna SWEDEN

The Assignee's new address is effective as of July 30, 1997.

Please enter the present letter into the file of the aboveidentified application and provide a new Notice of Recordation reflecting the above-noted new address of the assigned.

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0381

	OFE		
	JUL 2 4 2000		BOX ASSIGNMENTS PATENT
	En une		Docket No. 825-147P
IN	THE UNITED STATES PATENT	AND TRADEM	ARK OFFICE
APPLICANTS:	Peter LILJESTRÖM et al.		
APPLN. NO.:	09/061,912	GROUP:	1632
FILED:	April 17, 2998	EXAMINER:	R. Shukla
FOR:	ALPHAVIRUS CDNA VECTORS		

RESPONSE TO SECOND NOTICE OF NONRECORDATION

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner of Patents July 24, 2000 Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

On December 6, 1999, Applicants filed a paper requesting recordation of a <u>change of address</u> of the Assignee of the aboveidentified patent application. On March 13, 2000, the USPTO issued a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, indicating that the change of address had not been recorded. The reason for the non-recordation is indicated as:

 The cover sheet submitted for recording is not acceptable. An execution date must be indicated for each conveying party.

Applicants responded to this notice on April 18, 2000, with a letter explaining that there was no conveyance, only a request that a letter indicated the change of address be recorded. In reply, the USPTO issued another Notice of Non-Recordation on

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0382

June 27, 2000, indicating in the second instance that there was no document to be recorded.

Applicants have thus spoken with Ms. Allyson Purnell of the Assignments Division and discovered that, contrary to the indications in both Notices of Non-Recordation the initial problem was simply that the effective date of the address change had not been indicated on the Cover Sheet.

Accordingly, Applicants resubmit here a corrected cover sheet bearing the correct information (i.e. effective date of the address change) and the document ID number of the instrument to be recorded. Also provided are a letter showing the change of address, together with a copy of the Assignment referenced in the letter, which is the "document to be recorded".

Applicants note that the Assignment to which the request applies has been identified adequately in the letter to be recorded as the Assignment "recorded at Reel 8201, Frames 624-627."

Accordingly, Applicants respectfully request that the above identified documents be recorded. The original bar-coded Request for Recordation with the attached letter providing the Assignee's new address is returned herewith for recordation. The fee for recordation of the document was <u>paid</u> December 6, 1999, as indicated at the lower left of the bar-coded Request for Recordation.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0383

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. §\$1.16 or 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

By mind Null Gerald M. Murphy, Jr.

Reg. No. 28,997

Mark J. Nuell Reg. No. 36,623

P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

GMM/DRN/ 825-147P

RECORDED: 04/18/2000